- 2 —-—-—-—-?—-—-—-u—‘-—
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT T CONTRACT 1 CODE "“Glﬁ °';"'~GE _
‘ i 4 4
2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO 3, EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (if apphcabie)
0506 ‘ 12/05/2013 14EMO00530
6 ISSUED BY CODE 100601 7. ADMINISTERED BY ( other then item 6) CODE MGOI
richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
3.8, Department of Energy U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
©.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 89352
8 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR {No., staet, county, State end ZIP Codo) (x) |9A- AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC
Attn: Carol A. Johnson, President {56, DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
2620 TFermi Avenue
Richland WA 99354 T0A MODIFICATION OT CONTRACTIORDER NO
% DE—-ACOG O5RL14655
10B. DATED (SEE 1TEM 13)

CobF 167280762 !WW““YCWE 03/23/2005

T TS TIEW ORLY APPLIES TO ARENDRERTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The ebove numbered sohicitation is amended as set forth in Hem 14. The hour and dale specified for receipt of Offers “isexiended, , isnot ded.

Om:rsmds!a&mb@muuqmmmwpﬁawmewwdaewmhwm&mu-:m,wmdmmmr(a)Byoompla(hg

#tems 8 and 15, and reluming copies of the dment; (b) By

lelter or telegram which inchiies 8

G

iging receipt of this emendment on each copy of the offer submtied; or (c) By

1o the solicitation and emendment numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEVED AT

{HE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, 1f by

vutueofhsamuﬂnedyuudesmto hanpe an offer dy sub such ch

{o the sol ion and this o andis d prior to tha openit

ge may be made by telegram or istier, provided each telegram or lotter makes reference
g hour and date specified. )

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA {if reguired)

13, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED I [TEM 14,

CHECK ONE | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS tssuso PURSUANT TO: (Speciy suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

ORDER NO. IN TEM 10A

IS SUPPLEMENTAL E S

8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appmpnaﬁon date, efc) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b),

¥ Clause I.70, FAR 52.243-2-Changes-Cost Relmbursement (8/87)-Alt I {(Apr 1984)

D OTHER (Spocily ype of moddication and authorily)

€. MPORTANT:  Contractor &not.  x'is required 10 sign this document end retom 1

copies 1o the issuing office.

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION {Organized by UCF section headkngs. incluting sokcitationsontract subled matier where feasible.)

Tax ID Number: 94~ 1381538
DUNS Number. 167280762
CHANGE ORDER NO. WCH-CP~224

A. The purpose of this modification is to definitize the following change order, which was

submitted to RL by WCH on July 22, 2013 (CCN 171909):

Change Proposal WCH-CP-224, Revision

,0, “324 Building Electrical Tie-In to City of Richland.” Contract revisions are detailed

on Page 2 of this modification.

Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015

Excep! as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in e A or 10A, as heretolore.changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effoct.

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

CA \J W‘flﬁ.f? ) {’({é;d*y-’—'

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Jenise C. Connerly

158 C T 15C. DATE SIGNED 168 umreo STATES OF AMER!(:A 16C. DATE SIGNED
A7 " . ,Z/a/fj . l_’m‘t ( (lt Uik sé(,g in‘ i» {7)
of person authorized fo sign) R / (Sionaturs of Contracting Offcer) il
NSN 7540-01 46278070 i STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53,243




River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 506

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B.

D.

Based on negotiations of WCH-CP-224, the following increases are hereby made to Contract
Target Cost and Target Fee within Contract Line Item No. 1:

Cost:  $311,193

Fee: $ 21,785

Total:  $332,978
Section B, Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, is replaced in its entirety with the revised
attached Table B.1. Contract replacement page B-18 is included with this modification.
Revisions to Table B.1 are detailed below:

Element From* To Increase
Target Cost — CLIN 1 $1,879,065,727 $1,879,376,920 $311,193
Target Cost — TOTAL $2,245,505,750 $2,245,816,943 $311,193
Target Fee — CLIN 1 $133,860,132 $133,881,917 $21,785
Target Fee —- TOTAL $159,148,240 $159,170,025 $21,785

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee —CLIN 1 $253,673,873 $253,715,884 $42,011

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee — TOTAL $303,143,276 $303,185,287 $42,011

*The base amounts for revisions identified in Table B.1 are from Modification No.
503.

The following contract sections will be updated for WCH-CP-224 in a future contract
modification to be issued at a later date.

1. Section B, Table B.2, Schedule of Quantities and Target Cost — The following line items
will be affected by WCH-CP-224:

e Operate/Close Utilities — 300 Area (WBS 1.01.07.01.18) D4-300 Area O&C Utilities —
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $251,885.

e Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS 1.01.99.01.29) —
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $5,352.

e Mission Support/General Support — Management and Support (WBS 1.06.01 / 1.06.02
/1.06.03/1.06.04/1.06.05/1.06.06) — CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost
increased by $53,956.

e TOTAL —CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $311,193.



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 3 of 4
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 506

2. Section J, Attachment J-1, River Corridor Closure Contract Work Scope — The following

line items will be affected by WCH-CP-224:

e Operate/Close Utilities — 300 Area (WBS 1.01.07.01.18.01) — WCH-CP-224 added to
Column H.

e Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS
1.01.99.01.29.01) — WCH-CP-224 added to Column H.

e Mission Support/General Support (MS/GS) — MS/GS Project Integration (WBS
1.06.01.01.01.01) — WCH-CP-224 added to Column H.

e MS/GS-Project Services (WBS 1.06.02.01.01.01) —- WCH-CP-224 added to Column
H.

e MS/GS-SHQ (WBS 1.06.03.01.01.01) — WCH-CP-224 added to Column H.

e MS/GS-Engineering (WBS 1.06.04.01.01.01) — WCH-CP-224 added to Column H.

e MS/GS-Regulatory Integration and Outreach (WBS 1.06.05.01.01.01) — WCH-CP-224
added to Column H.

e MS/GS-Office of the Project General Manager (WBS 1.06.06.01.01.01) — WCH-CP-
224 added to Column H.

E. This modification does not obligate additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work
under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of
funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause 1.57 -
FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).

F. Correspondence related to this contract action is identified below:
1. WCH Ltr. No. 171909, S. L. Feaster to J. J. Short, RL, “Change Proposal WCH-CP-224,
Revision 0, 324 Building Electrical Tie-In to City of Richland,” dated July 22, 2013
2. Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655, Modification No. 481, dated July 8, 2013 (CCN
171650) (WCH-CP-224 Notice-to-Proceed with Not-to-Exceed limit of $250,000)

G. Contractor Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as
complete equitable adjustment for WCH-CP-224, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to WCH-CP-224.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 506



River Corridor Closure Contract

Section B

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655 506
TABLE B.1 INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE
Element Definition/Reference CLIN 1 CLIN 2 CLIN 3 CLIN 4 Total
Cost Performance Incentive Fee (Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio)
ISection | clause
entitied FAR 52.216-
Target Cost 10 Incentive Fee, $1,879,376,920 $0 $112,866,781 $253,573,242 $2,245,816,943
ara. (b)(1)
ISection | clause
lentitied FAR 52.216-
Target Fee 10 Incentive Fee, $133,881,917 $0 $7,899,297 $17,388,811 $159,170,025
ara. (b)(2)
Estimated ISection | clause
Incumbent entitled FAR 52.216-
Employee 10 Incentive Fee, $35,880,731 $0 $2,795,184 $0 $38,675,915
Pension Costs ara. (e)(5)
Chronic Beryllium [Section | clause
Disease entitled FAR 52.216-
Prevention 10 Incentive Fee, $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000
Program ara. (e)(5)
ISection | clause
Cost Share Ratio  entitled FAR 52.216-
(Govt/ Contractor) [10 Incentive Fee, 80720 80120 80120 80120 80120
ara. (e)
Schedule Performance Incentive Fee (CLIN 1)
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
10/31/2013 $32.8M 10/31/2014 $16.3M
11/30/2013 $32.0M 11/30/2014 $14.8M
12/31/2013 $31.2M 12/31/2014 $13.3M
1/31/2014 $30.4M 1/31/2015 $11.9M
. Fee earned for 2/28/2014 $29.6M 2/28/2015 $10.4M
Completion of completion on
Contract or b(—_E)fore the 3/31/2014 $28.8M 3/31/2015 $8.9M
Requirements dates shown: 4/30/2014 $28.0M 4/30/2015 $7.4M
5/31/2014 $23.7M 5/31/2015 $5.9M
6/30/2014 $22.2M 6/30/2015 $4.4M
7/31/2014 $20.7M 7/31/2015 $3.0M
8/31/2014 $19.3M 8/31/2015 $1.5M
9/30/2014 $17.8M 9/30/2015 Zero
Additional Schedule Performance Incentive Fee is available for the following work scope completions:
CLIN 1 324 Facility and Waste Site By TBD date $1.2M
CLIN 3 618-10 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2014 $2.0M
CLIN 3 618-11 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2015 $4.0M
Total Maximum Incentive Fee
Maximum Cost g"g:t"g‘é’r‘f“ofrﬂ:zce $253,715,884 $0 $15,237,015 $34,232,388 | $303,185,287
Performance Incentive Fee that (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of
Incentive Fee Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost)
may be earned
Maximum Total
Maximum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance $34.0M Zero $6.0M Zero $40.0M
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned
Total Minimum Incentive Fee
Minimum Cost glg]sltm F:JerTr]fc-Jrr(r)lzzlnce
Performance Incentive Fee that Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee
may be earned
Minimum Total
Minimum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned

B-18




	506 - SF30 Page 1 Executed
	506 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	506 - Contract Replacement Page B-18

